

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador Department of Municipal Affairs and Environment **Water Resources Management Division**

AMENDMENT TO WATER USE LICENCE

Pursuant to the Water Resources Act, SNL 2002 cW-4.01

Date:

JUNE 04, 2020

No: WUL/P-19-10820

File: 514

Amendment No: 1

Licensee/Holder: Maritime Resources Corp

142 Little Bay Road Springdale, NL A0J 1T0

Attention:

Pearce Bradley

Re

Water Withdrawal and Use of Bodies of Water (Whisker Valley Property)

The original Water Use Licence dated DECEMBER 05, 2019 is amended as follows:

As per approval of the Department of Natural Resources on May 29, 2020 to extend Mineral Exploration Approval #E190277 for Whisker Valley Property, the related Water Use Licence, WUL/P-19-10820 expiry date is extended to December 31, 2020.

All other terms and conditions of the original Water Use Licence will apply and failure to comply with the terms and conditions of this amendment and the original Water Use Licence will render this Water Use Licence null and void, place the Water Use Licence Holder and their agent(s) in violation of the Water Resources Act and make the Water Use Licence Holder responsible for taking any remedial measures as may be prescribed by this Department.

(for) MINISTER

No: WUL/P-19-10820

File: 514
Amendment No: 1

cc: Jeremy Keeping (Western)
Land Management Specialist
Crown Lands Administration
jeremykeeping@gov.nl.ca

cc: Amir Ali Khan, Ph.D., P.Eng.
Manager, Water Rights, Investigations and Modelling Section
Water Resources Management Division
Department of Municipal Affairs and Environment
P.O. Box 8700
4th Floor, West Block, Confederation Building
St. John's, NL A1B 4J6
akhan@gov.nl.ca

cc: File Copy for Binder

cc: Ms. Susan Hoddinott (Western/Labrador)
Regional Director
Service NL
PO Box 2006
Corner Brook NL A2H 6J8
SusanHoddinott@gov.nl.ca

cc: Jamie Brake
Provincial Archaeologist
Tourism, Culture, Industry and Innovation
P.O. Box 8700
St. John's, NL A1B 4J6
JamieBrake@gov.nl.ca

cc: Justin Lake Geologist II Mines - Mineral Development JustinWLake@gov.nl.ca

cc: Matthew Snow
Exploration Approvals Geologist
Mineral Lands Division, Department of Natural Resources
50 Elizabeth Avenue, P.O. Box 8700
St. John's, NL A1B 4J6
exploration_approval@gov.nl.ca